
Variable area Flowmeter
MGE - Series
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* factory setup password : 1*****
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4-20mADC24V-2wire
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KOMETER
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4-20mA DC24V-2wire

18-30V DC Power supply

DC 24V
+ -

Indicator
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Flow Rate
Total Flow
4-20mA Adjust
Factory Setup

Flow Rate

PV Unit
PV Decimal

Flow Range
Damping Time

PV Unit :

L/m

(L/s, L/m, L/h, m3/s, m3/m, m3/h, Nm3/s, 
 Nm3/m, Nm3/h, NL/s, NL/m, NL/h, kg/s,
 kg/m, kg/h, t/s, t/m, t/h) 
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PV Decimal

0.000

Flow Range :

10.00000

Damping Time :

1 s
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Density
Medium Density :

1000.000

High Alarm
High Alarm :

100.00%

Low Alarm
Low Alarm :

100.00%

Flow cut :

009.00%
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Tota Flow

Total Unit
Total Decimal

Preset Total
Clear Total

Total Unit :

L

(L, Nm3, m3, kg, t) 

Total Decimal

0.000

5
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Clear Total :

OK

Preset Total :

000000000

4-20mA Adjust

4 mA Adjust
20mA Adjust

6



4mA Adjust :

1188

20mA Adjust :

5938

6. Factory Setup

Factory Setup

Enter Password

1 * * * * *

Calibration
Linear 
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Calibration

Point 0 :

Per=000.000%
Angle=1000

Point 1 :

Per=010.000%
Angle=2000

Point 2 :

Per=010.000%
Angle=2000

Point 10 :

Per=100.000%
Angle=11000
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 TEL:032-584-5301 / FAX:032-584-5351


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16

